Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

    Inverter - Output is HI when optical path is blocked.
To specify the complete product characteristics, see
PART NUMBER GUIDE.
INFRA-32.TIF
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS in inches (mm)
3 plc decimals ±0.010(0.25)Tolerance
2 plc decimals ±0.020(0.51)
DIM_066a.cdr
Package T
.495(12.57)
.475(12.07)
.435(11.05)
.415(10.54)
.435(11.05)
.415(10.54)
.435(11.05)
.415(10.54)
PACKAGE N PACKAGE P PACKAGE L
.737(18.72)
.717(18.21)
.737(18.72)
.717(18.21)
DIM_41b.ds4
Packages N/P/L
Honeywell reserves the right to make
changes in order to improve design and
supply the best products possible.
h376
HOA696X/697X
Totem-Pole Output
Transmissive Optoschmitt Sensor
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
UNITS TEST CONDITIONSMINPARAMETER SYMBOL TYP MAX
IR EMITTER
DETECTOR
COUPLED CHARACTERISTICS
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
(25¡C Free-Air Temperature unless otherwise noted)
Operating Temperature Range -40¡C to 70¡C
Storage Temperature Range -40¡C to 85¡C
Soldering Temperature (5 sec) 240¡C
IR EMITTER
Power Dissipation 100 mW [À]
Reverse Voltage 3 V
Continuous Forward Current 50 mA
DETECTOR
Supply Voltage:
Totem-Pole Output 7 V [Á]
All Others 12 V [Á]
Duration of Output
Short to VÙÙ or Ground 1.0 sec.
Notes
 1.  Derate linearly at 0.78 mW/¡C above 25¡C.
 2.  Derate linearly from 25¡C to 5.5 V at 70¡C.
Honeywell reserves the right to make
changes in order to improve design and
supply the best products possible.
h 377
HOA696X/697X
Open-Collector Output
Transmissive Optoschmitt Sensor
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
UNITS TEST CONDITIONSMINPARAMETER SYMBOL TYP MAX
IR EMITTER
DETECTOR
COUPLED CHARACTERISTICS
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
(25¡C Free-Air Temperature unless otherwise noted)
Operating Temperature Range -40¡C to 70¡C
Storage Temperature Range -40¡C to 70¡C
Soldering Temperature (5 sec) 240¡C
IR EMITTER
Power Dissipation 100 mW [À]